RAYDON HALL A
RAYDON HALL B

NOAK HILL
BLUE ARROWS A

CH TUDOR ROSE A
BRAINTREE

RAYLEIGH A
HARLOW A

EPPING

RAYDON HALL C
ABBEY

WEST ESSEX
CH TUDOR ROSE B

FRAMLINGHAM
HOLDENS

BLUE ARROWS B
CLACTON

PRIORY

WOODFORD
EPPING JNRS

HDSA
PILGRIM

RAYLEIGH B
HARLOW B

CTR BAREBOW
BROXHILL JNRS

1669
1579

1656
1585

1699
1334

1585
1475

Bye

1475
1462

1565
951

1532
1388

1515
1410

Bye

1567
1168

1163
967

1337
1080

1326
523

ANDY HARRIS INDOOR LEAGUE 2019/20
MATCH No.1 - OCTOBER 2019
DIVISION 1

R Pilkingtn 343. S Althorpe 338. D Turner 338. S Hinsley 328. R Victory 322.
Ms P Hardy 321. M Tabberer 317. M Cutting 316. Mrs S Norton 316. R Hill 309.

A Lock 339. A Horne 338. B Lock 334. Mrs S Lawrence 330. G Rodgers 315.
J Hammond 342. R Butler 314. R Spindley 312. A Gillard 310. C Betts 307.

C Higgins 345. C Jordan 345. O O'Donnell 337* M Skinner 337. Mrs A Jones 335.
| Bugbee 343. A Roberts 338. J Moir 330. A Downer 323.

G Bilton 339* P West 335. P Appleyard 310. | Bushell 305. S Bishop 296*
G Lang 331. N Boughtwood 320. G Wood 303. S Morris 262. Mstr M Morris 259.

DIVISION 2

J Haines 309. C Wain 292. B Doughty 292. L Hales 291. A Skippen 291.
J Gibson 326. L Ayris 303. K Hammond 302. E Mallet (Ib) 283. B Francis (Ib) 248.

S Wiehe 336. G Hill 322. P Palmer 306. T Walsh 305. K Sykes 296.
B Whitley 327. R Jones 326. | Nippress 298.

A Calver 318. B Couch 316. T Cross 308. A Nichols 299. Mrs J Drinkwater 291.
T Chapman 313. HIK Rabaca 279. B Noakes 279. Ms HR Kuller 260. D Crane 257.

S Southgate 307. A Munson 306. M Baxter 304. D Jenner 302. E Philbert 296.
J Roberts 311. J Sellors 310. C Marshall 274. Mrs S Pearson 265. Mrs A Etheridge 250.

DIVISION 3

D Hodge 334. E Taylor-Rich 322. D Hilton 319. R Mohammed 306 (bb) T Sharkey 286.
Miss N Ellis 242. A Walker 240. B Davison 231. D Cave 230. C Nagle 225.

D Wiltshire 284. S Champion 272. Miss M Niven 223. D Mansfield (bb) 212. G Maloney 172.
E Davies 280. R Glasson 274. B Gordon 197. J Brier 161 (Ib). D Saville (Ib) 55.

G Beswick 295. Miss G Tedore 288. J Barnard 288. M Pearce 275* Mrs C Bassett 191.
P Hetherell 242. M Staples 234. B Cooper 232. Mrs V Wood 225. Miss S Morris 147.

Miss M Speed 292* Mrs J Poel 285* P Tallowin 284. K Speed 233. P Saunders 232*
J Butcher 230. K Carter 116. K Norris 107. Miss K Duck 70.

* = Personal Best



